
WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 DIVIŠOVÁ Klára TJLP CZE 01.01.1988
2 FRDLÍKOVÁ Markéta VSKH CZE 01.01.1991
3 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988
4 HUSAROVÁ Věra SLAVČT CZE 01.01.1991
5 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1970
6 SKOKANOVÁ Dana ORELHK CZE 01.01.1970
7 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGT CZE 01.01.1979



WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 HUSAROVÁ Věra SLAVČT CZE
2 SKOKANOVÁ Dana ORELHK CZE
3 FRDLÍKOVÁ Markéta VSKH CZE
4 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE
5 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGT CZE
6 DIVIŠOVÁ Klára TJLP CZE
7 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE



WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 6
Referee(s):

BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina (CZE)

DIVIŠOVÁ Klára TJLP / CZE

HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP / CZE

FRDLÍKOVÁ Markéta VSKH / CZE

HUSAROVÁ Věra SLAVČT / CZE

KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGT / CZE

SKOKANOVÁ Dana ORELHK / CZE



WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 DIVIŠOVÁ Klára TJLP CZE 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 SKOKANOVÁ Dana ORELHK CZE 5 0,83 24 16 +8 Advanced
3 FRDLÍKOVÁ Markéta VSKH CZE 3 0,50 23 20 +3 Advanced
4 HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
5 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGT CZE 2 0,33 18 21 -3 Advanced
6 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 1 0,17 15 25 -10 Advanced
7 HUSAROVÁ Věra SLAVČT CZE 1 0,17 8 29 -21 Advanced
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WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 FRDLÍKOVÁ Markéta VSKH CZE 01.01.1991
2 DIVIŠOVÁ Klára TJLP CZE 01.01.1988
3T HOZÁKOVÁ Martina PSAP CZE 01.01.1988
3T SKOKANOVÁ Dana ORELHK CZE 01.01.1970
5 VRTALOVÁ Veronika REDGT CZE 01.01.1979
6 KŘÍŽOVÁ Ivana ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1970
7 HUSAROVÁ Věra SLAVČT CZE 01.01.1991



WE
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BURSÍKOVÁ Kristina CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 7
Total participants: 7
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 7 participants



ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ADAM Ondřej VSKVB CZE 3 01.01.1983
2 DIVIŠ Milan TJLP CZE 11 01.01.1989
3 GRUMMICH Petr SPORŠÚNL CZE 5 01.01.1991
4 JAKEŠ Martin ŠERMSPP CZE 11 01.01.1999
5 SCHLIBENER JUN. Zdeněk USKP CZE 11 01.01.1989
6 SKROVNÝ Petr TJLP CZE 2 01.01.1984
7 SMÍTKA Jan ŠERMSPP CZE 5 01.01.2001



ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SKROVNÝ Petr TJLP CZE 2
2 ADAM Ondřej VSKVB CZE 3
3 GRUMMICH Petr SPORŠÚNL CZE 5
4 SMÍTKA Jan ŠERMSPP CZE 5
5 JAKEŠ Martin ŠERMSPP CZE 11
6 SCHLIBENER JUN. Zdeněk USKP CZE 11
7 DIVIŠ Milan TJLP CZE 11



ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1
Referee(s):

SVOBODOVÁ Lucie (CZE)

JAKEŠ Martin ŠERMSPP / CZE

SKROVNÝ Petr TJLP / CZE

SCHLIBENER JUN. Zdeněk USKP / CZE

SMÍTKA Jan ŠERMSPP / CZE

DIVIŠ Milan TJLP / CZE

ADAM Ondřej VSKVB / CZE

GRUMMICH Petr SPORŠÚNL / CZE



ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SKROVNÝ Petr TJLP CZE 6 1,00 30 17 +13 Advanced
2 SMÍTKA Jan ŠERMSPP CZE 4 0,67 25 15 +10 Advanced
3 SCHLIBENER JUN. Zdeněk USKP CZE 3 0,50 26 22 +4 Advanced
4 ADAM Ondřej VSKVB CZE 3 0,50 20 22 -2 Advanced
5 JAKEŠ Martin ŠERMSPP CZE 2 0,33 20 20 0 Advanced
6 DIVIŠ Milan TJLP CZE 2 0,33 18 28 -10 Advanced
7 GRUMMICH Petr SPORŠÚNL CZE 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Advanced
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ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 SKROVNÝ Petr TJLP CZE 01.01.1984
2 SMÍTKA Jan ŠERMSPP CZE 01.01.2001
3T JAKEŠ Martin ŠERMSPP CZE 01.01.1999
3T SCHLIBENER JUN. Zdeněk USKP CZE 01.01.1989
5 ADAM Ondřej VSKVB CZE 01.01.1983
6 DIVIŠ Milan TJLP CZE 01.01.1989
7 GRUMMICH Petr SPORŠÚNL CZE 01.01.1991



ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
JINDRA Jan CZE Ref: 3 Ref: 1
STRAKA Tomáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SVOBODOVÁ Lucie CZE Ref: 1



Total entries: 7
Total participants: 7
Top-32 ranked participants: 7
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 7 participants



VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 6 01.01.1979
2 IVANČO Alexandr SPORŠÚNL CZE 3 01.01.1973
3 KOLBE Stanislav VŠTJEP CZE 9 01.01.1978
4 SOKOL Vratislav SLAVČT CZE 4 01.01.1976
5 STRAKA Tomáš SCP CZE 1 01.01.1975
6 STŘÍTEZSKÝ Petr ŠERM MASTERS CZE 7 01.01.1974



VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 STRAKA Tomáš SCP CZE 1
2 IVANČO Alexandr SPORŠÚNL CZE 3
3 SOKOL Vratislav SLAVČT CZE 4
4 HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 6
5 STŘÍTEZSKÝ Petr ŠERM MASTERS CZE 7
6 KOLBE Stanislav VŠTJEP CZE 9



VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2
Referee(s):

BOROVIČKA Miroslav (ŠERM MASTERS / CZE)

STRAKA Tomáš SCP / CZE

STŘÍTEZSKÝ Petr ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

HOZÁK Kamil PSAP / CZE

IVANČO Alexandr SPORŠÚNL / CZE

KOLBE Stanislav VŠTJEP / CZE

SOKOL Vratislav SLAVČT / CZE



VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 IVANČO Alexandr SPORŠÚNL CZE 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
2 SOKOL Vratislav SLAVČT CZE 4 0,80 23 17 +6 Advanced
3T HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 2 0,40 19 22 -3 Advanced
3T STŘÍTEZSKÝ Petr ŠERM MASTERS CZE 2 0,40 19 22 -3 Advanced
5 KOLBE Stanislav VŠTJEP CZE 2 0,40 17 22 -5 Advanced
6 STRAKA Tomáš SCP CZE 1 0,20 16 21 -5 Advanced
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VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 STRAKA Tomáš SCP CZE 01.01.1975
2 IVANČO Alexandr SPORŠÚNL CZE 01.01.1973
3T SOKOL Vratislav SLAVČT CZE 01.01.1976
3T KOLBE Stanislav VŠTJEP CZE 01.01.1978
5T HOZÁK Kamil PSAP CZE 01.01.1979
5T STŘÍTEZSKÝ Petr ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1974



VETME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BOROVIČKA Miroslav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 6
Total participants: 6
Top-32 ranked participants: 6
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 6 participants



V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOFSCHNAIDR Pavel 1.FBPB CZE 7 01.01.1970
2 HOYER Martin TJSHZ CZE 2 01.01.1967
3 JÍLEK Jaroslav TJLP CZE 1 01.01.1968
4 LÁNÍK Jan SPORŠÚNL CZE 4 01.01.1973
5 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 5 01.01.1964
6 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír TJDP CZE 8 01.01.1971
7 SVOBODA Tomáš USKP CZE 3 01.01.1967
8 ŠPATENKA Petr TJSL CZE 6 06.06.1966



V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JÍLEK Jaroslav TJLP CZE 1
2 HOYER Martin TJSHZ CZE 2
3 SVOBODA Tomáš USKP CZE 3
4 LÁNÍK Jan SPORŠÚNL CZE 4
5 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 5
6 ŠPATENKA Petr TJSL CZE 6
7 HOFSCHNAIDR Pavel 1.FBPB CZE 7
8 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír TJDP CZE 8



V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 3
Referee(s):

MAXA Filip (CZE)

LÁNÍK Jan SPORŠÚNL / CZE

SVOBODA Tomáš USKP / CZE

JÍLEK Jaroslav TJLP / CZE

MÜNZBERGER Vladimír TJDP / CZE

ŠPATENKA Petr TJSL / CZE

HOFSCHNAIDR Pavel 1.FBPB / CZE

HOYER Martin TJSHZ / CZE

LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK / CZE



V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 JÍLEK Jaroslav TJLP CZE 6 0,86 33 26 +7 Advanced
2 HOYER Martin TJSHZ CZE 5 0,71 30 22 +8 Advanced
3 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 4 0,57 31 27 +4 Advanced
4 SVOBODA Tomáš USKP CZE 4 0,57 29 29 0 Advanced
5 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír TJDP CZE 3 0,43 28 28 0 Advanced
6 LÁNÍK Jan SPORŠÚNL CZE 3 0,43 27 29 -2 Advanced
7 ŠPATENKA Petr TJSL CZE 2 0,29 27 31 -4 Advanced
8 HOFSCHNAIDR Pavel 1.FBPB CZE 1 0,14 21 34 -13 Advanced
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V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 LÁNÍK Jan SPORŠÚNL CZE 01.01.1973
2 MÜNZBERGER Vladimír TJDP CZE 01.01.1971
3T JÍLEK Jaroslav TJLP CZE 01.01.1968
3T HOYER Martin TJSHZ CZE 01.01.1967
5 LÁTAL Martin S.ŠTERNBERK CZE 01.01.1964
6 SVOBODA Tomáš USKP CZE 01.01.1967
7 ŠPATENKA Petr TJSL CZE 06.06.1966
8 HOFSCHNAIDR Pavel 1.FBPB CZE 01.01.1970



V50ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
MAXA Filip CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 8
Total participants: 8
Top-32 ranked participants: 8
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 8 participants



V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BALKÓ Štefan SPORŠÚNL CZE 3 01.01.1957
2 GROSS Jan REDGT CZE 8 01.01.1963
3 JINDRA Jan SCP CZE 1 01.01.1956
4 KALINA Jiří ŠERMSPP CZE 8 01.01.1963
5 KOSTKA Michal TJLP CZE 7 01.01.1962
6 KOUBA Jiří ŠERM MASTERS CZE 10 01.01.1959
7 SVOBODA Ivo ŠERM MASTERS CZE 2 01.01.1957
8 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 4 01.01.1962
9 VÁVRA Miroslav VSKČP CZE 5 01.01.1961



V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JINDRA Jan SCP CZE 1
2 SVOBODA Ivo ŠERM MASTERS CZE 2
3 BALKÓ Štefan SPORŠÚNL CZE 3
4 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 4
5 VÁVRA Miroslav VSKČP CZE 5
6 KOSTKA Michal TJLP CZE 7
7 GROSS Jan REDGT CZE 8
8 KALINA Jiří ŠERMSPP CZE 8
9 KOUBA Jiří ŠERM MASTERS CZE 10



V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 4
Referee(s):

CIMLER Čestmír (RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE)

VALKOVIČ Martin SCP / CZE

KOUBA Jiří ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

GROSS Jan REDGT / CZE

KALINA Jiří ŠERMSPP / CZE

BALKÓ Štefan SPORŠÚNL / CZE

VÁVRA Miroslav VSKČP / CZE

KOSTKA Michal TJLP / CZE

SVOBODA Ivo ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

JINDRA Jan SCP / CZE



V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KOSTKA Michal TJLP CZE 7 0,88 38 25 +13 Advanced
2 JINDRA Jan SCP CZE 6 0,75 38 29 +9 Advanced
3 KALINA Jiří ŠERMSPP CZE 5 0,63 36 25 +11 Advanced
4 SVOBODA Ivo ŠERM MASTERS CZE 5 0,63 32 22 +10 Advanced
5 VÁVRA Miroslav VSKČP CZE 4 0,50 26 30 -4 Advanced
6 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 4 0,50 30 35 -5 Advanced
7 GROSS Jan REDGT CZE 4 0,50 23 28 -5 Advanced
8 BALKÓ Štefan SPORŠÚNL CZE 1 0,13 21 33 -12 Advanced
9 KOUBA Jiří ŠERM MASTERS CZE 0 0,00 17 34 -17 Advanced



V60ME
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V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 SVOBODA Ivo ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1957
2 VALKOVIČ Martin SCP CZE 01.01.1962
3T GROSS Jan REDGT CZE 01.01.1963
3T KOSTKA Michal TJLP CZE 01.01.1962
5 JINDRA Jan SCP CZE 01.01.1956
6 KALINA Jiří ŠERMSPP CZE 01.01.1963
7 VÁVRA Miroslav VSKČP CZE 01.01.1961
8 BALKÓ Štefan SPORŠÚNL CZE 01.01.1957
9 KOUBA Jiří ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1959



V60ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CIMLER Čestmír CZE 102 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 9
Total participants: 9
Top-32 ranked participants: 9
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 9 participants



V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BODÓ Jiří TJSL CZE 3 01.04.1953
2 CHREN Dominik ŠERM MASTERS CZE 4 01.01.1941
3 KUČERA Jan TJLKV CZE 1 01.01.1949
4 LIBICH Vladimír SOKODI CZE 5 01.01.1950
5 RYNEŠ František TJSBI CZE 2 01.01.1950
6 TŮMA Jan SCP CZE 6 01.01.1950



V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KUČERA Jan TJLKV CZE 1
2 RYNEŠ František TJSBI CZE 2
3 BODÓ Jiří TJSL CZE 3
4 CHREN Dominik ŠERM MASTERS CZE 4
5 LIBICH Vladimír SOKODI CZE 5
6 TŮMA Jan SCP CZE 6



V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 5
Referee(s):

VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš (RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE)

LIBICH Vladimír SOKODI / CZE

CHREN Dominik ŠERM MASTERS / CZE

BODÓ Jiří TJSL / CZE

RYNEŠ František TJSBI / CZE

KUČERA Jan TJLKV / CZE

TŮMA Jan SCP / CZE



V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KUČERA Jan TJLKV CZE 5 1,00 25 14 +11 Advanced
2 RYNEŠ František TJSBI CZE 3 0,60 20 14 +6 Advanced
3 TŮMA Jan SCP CZE 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
4 BODÓ Jiří TJSL CZE 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
5 CHREN Dominik ŠERM MASTERS CZE 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Advanced
6 LIBICH Vladimír SOKODI CZE 0 0,00 17 25 -8 Advanced



V70ME
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V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KUČERA Jan TJLKV CZE 01.01.1949
2 RYNEŠ František TJSBI CZE 01.01.1950
3T CHREN Dominik ŠERM MASTERS CZE 01.01.1941
3T TŮMA Jan SCP CZE 01.01.1950
5 BODÓ Jiří TJSL CZE 01.04.1953
6 LIBICH Vladimír SOKODI CZE 01.01.1950



V70ME
MČR vetránů 2023
sobota 1. července 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš CZE 2711 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 6
Total participants: 6
Top-32 ranked participants: 6
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 6 participants


